CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

BIOGRAPHY

1971 BORN IN MELBOURNE
EDUCATION
1990 PRATT INSTITUTE, NEW YORK

SOLO EXHIBITIONS
2017 AS YOU LOVE... | LOVE, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

2016 LAST DRINKS AND LULLABIES, SCOTT LIVESEY GALLERIES,
MELBOURNE

LEICHHARDT DREAMS IN POEMS, MICHAEL REID BERLIN, BERLIN

BALENTES: LIFE OF AN ANCIENT SOUL (SARDINIA), ART INDEX,
TUSCULUM HOUSE, SYDNEY

2015 PRACTICING CALLIGRAPHY, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
THE DREAMERS, AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION, SINGAPORE

2014 POEMS IN AN ELEMENTAL GARDEN, MICHAEL REID GALLERY,
SYDNEY

EVERYONE IS HERE CURATED BY GAVIN WILSON, WAGGA WAGGA
ART GALLERY AND TOURING REGIONAL NEW SOUTH WALES, NSW

2013 GREAT ADVENTURES, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
A CLEAR PATH, RED GATE GALLERY, BEIJING
EVERYONE IS HERE, TOURING AUSTRALIA SURVEY EXHIBITION

2012 POST HISTORY, SCOTT LIVESEY GALLERIES, MELBOURNE
2011 GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

| THOUGHT YOU'D ALWAYS BE HERE... , BMG ART, ADELAIDE
2010 WE BUILT CITIES, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

SHELTER, MICHAEL REID AT ELIZABETH BAY, SYDNEY

2009 METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
THE ART VAULT, VICTORIA
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

2008 WRITTEN ON LAND, MICHAEL REID GALLERY, SYDNEY
JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO

2007 METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO
GALLERIA TONDINELLI, ROME
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2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1993

1990

CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

BMG ART, ADELAIDE
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE

METRO 5 GALLERY AT SYDNEY ART FAIR, SYDNEY

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE

NICOLA TOWNSEND & HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY
JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE

TIM OLSEN GALLERY IN CONJUNCTION WITH AMANDA WOLFE-

DAIMPRE, HONG KONG

28 CHARLOTTE ST GALLERY, LONDON
NELLIE CASTAN GALLERY, MELBOURNE
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY

OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY

OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY

CRAWFORD GALLERY, SYDNEY

TRINITY COLLEGE, TEXAS

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2012

2011

2010

2009

THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD

GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

ART MELBOURNE, MELBOURNE

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
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2008

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

GREENHILL GALLERIES, CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

DOUG MORAN NATIONAL PORTRAIT PRIZE, SYDNEY
JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

ARCHIBALD PRIZE (FINALIST)

ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES, SYDNEY
NEWCASTLE REGIONAL ART GALLERY, NEWCASTLE
COWRA ART GALLERY, COWRA

MOREE PLAINS GALLERY, MOREE

ALBURY REGIONAL ART GALLERY, ALBURY
VICTORIAN ARTS CENTRE, MELBOURNE

SAVILL GALLERIES, SYDNEY
ARCHIBALD PRIZE (FINALIST)
ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES, SYDNEY

WILLIAM CREEK & BEYOND (TOURING EXHIBITION) BALLARAT
FINE ART GALLERY, SHEPPARTON ART GALLERY, TAMWORTH CITY
GALLERY, NEW ENGLAND REGIONAL ART MUSEUM, NOOSA
REGIONAL ART GALLERY, GOLD COAST CITY GALLERY,
GLADSTONE REGIONAL ART MUSEUM, COWRA ART GALLERY.

SAVILL CONTEMPORARY, MELBOURNE

THE DRILL HALL GALLERY, CANBERRA.
DAIKANYAMA HILLSIDE FORUM, TOKYO
REBECCA HOSSACK GALLERY AT ART MIAMI, USA

BUNKAMURA GALLERY, TOKYO

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

ART LONDON, LONDON

DOUG MORAN NATIONAL PORTRAIT PRIZE, SYDNEY
METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE

ART LONDON, LONDON

NICOLA TOWNSEND, TOKYO

HILLS GRAMMAR ART AWARD, SYDNEY
METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE

TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION, SINGAPORE
NICOLA TOWNSEND, TOKYO

KINGS SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY

NORVILLE LANDSCAPE PRIZE, MURRARUNDI
CONRAD JUPITER ART PRIZE, GOLD COAST
FLEURIEU LANDSCAPE PRIZE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA
TATTERSALL’S LANDSCAPE PRIZE, BRISBANE
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1999 WESTPAC ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
TATTERSALL’S LANDSCAPE PRIZE, BRISBANE
KINGS SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY

1998 SALON DES REFUSES, SH ERWIN GALLERY, SYDNEY
OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
AUSTRALIAN CONTEMPORARY ART FAIR MELBOURNE

1997 KING’S SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
POWERHOUSE MUSEUM, SYDNEY
OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY

1996 MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1994 MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1993 MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY

SALON DES REFUSES, SHERWIN GALLERY, SYDNEY

1991 GARY ANDERSON GALLERY, SYDNEY
1989 MARS GALLERY, NEW YORK

AWARDS

2012 FINALIST, RICK AMOR DRAWING PRIZE

FINALIST, TATTERSALL’S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD

2011 FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF
NEW SOUTH WALES

FINALIST, TATTERSALL’S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE

2010 FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE
2006 FINALIST, DOUG MORAN PORTRAIT PRIZE
2005 WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART

GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES

2004 FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
WALES

2002 FINALIST, DOUG MORAN PORTRAIT PRIZE

1997 KING’S SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
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COMMISSIONS CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

2004 UNFINISHED JOURNEY, OVERSEAS PROJECT, EXHIBITION AND
PUBLICATION

2003 QUEEN MARY II, SIXTEEN PAINTINGS FOR THE NEW CRUISE SHIP,
LONDON

2002 WILLIAM CREEK AND BEYOND, PUBLICATION

2001 LAKE EYRE AND BEYOND, PUBLICATION

BURSWOOD HOTEL, PERTH

2000 CHANEL, SYDNEY

COLLECTIONS

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL GALLERY

NATIONAL GALLERY OF VICTORIA, MELBOURNE
DERWENT COLLECTION, TASMANIA

ARTBANK, SYDNEY

BENDIGO ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

NATIONAL PORTRAIT GALLERY, CANBERRA
MACQUARIE BANK, VICTORIA

BALLARAT ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

SHEPPARTON ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

GOLD COAST CITY GALLERY, GOLD COAST
MORNINGTON PENINSULAR REGIONAL GALLERY, VICTORIA
ART SPACE, MACKAY

CASTLEMAINE REGIONAL ART GALLERY, CASTLEMAINE
PARLIAMENT HOUSE ART COLLECTION
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