CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

BIOGRAPHY

1971 BORN IN MELBOURNE

EDUCATION

1990 PRATT INSTITUTE, NEW YORK

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2017	AS YOU LOVE I LOVE, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
2016	LAST DRINKS AND LULLABIES, SCOTT LIVESEY GALLERIES, MELBOURNE
	LEICHHARDT DREAMS IN POEMS, MICHAEL REID BERLIN, BERLIN
	BALENTES: LIFE OF AN ANCIENT SOUL (SARDINIA), ART INDEX, TUSCULUM HOUSE, SYDNEY
2015	PRACTICING CALLIGRAPHY, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	THE DREAMERS, AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION, SINGAPORE
2014	POEMS IN AN ELEMENTAL GARDEN, MICHAEL REID GALLERY, SYDNEY
	EVERYONE IS HERE CURATED BY GAVIN WILSON, WAGGA WAGGA
	ART GALLERY AND TOURING REGIONAL NEW SOUTH WALES, NSW
2013	GREAT ADVENTURES, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	A CLEAR PATH, RED GATE GALLERY, BEIJING
	EVERYONE IS HERE, TOURING AUSTRALIA SURVEY EXHIBITION
2012	POST HISTORY, SCOTT LIVESEY GALLERIES, MELBOURNE
2011	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
	I THOUGHT YOU'D ALWAYS BE HERE, BMG ART, ADELAIDE
2010	WE BUILT CITIES, JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	SHELTER, MICHAEL REID AT ELIZABETH BAY, SYDNEY
2009	METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
	THE ART VAULT, VICTORIA
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
	,
2008	WRITTEN ON LAND, MICHAEL REID GALLERY, SYDNEY
	JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO

2007 METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO
GALLERIA TONDINELLI, ROME

CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

	CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS
2006	BMG ART, ADELAIDE
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2005	,
	METRO 5 GALLERY AT SYDNEY ART FAIR, SYDNEY
2004	JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
2004	METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
	WEIRO S GALLERY, WELBOURNE
2003	NICOLA TOWNSEND & HIROKAZU DEGAWA, TOKYO
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2002	TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY
	JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
2001	TIM OLSEN GALLERY IN CONJUNCTION WITH AMANDA WOLFE-
	DAIMPRE, HONG KONG
	28 CHARLOTTE ST GALLERY, LONDON
	NELLIE CASTAN GALLERY, MELBOURNE
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2000	JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE
	TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
1999	TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY
4 0 0 0	
1998	,
	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
1997	OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
1337	OLSEN CARR ART BEALERS, STONET
1996	OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
1993	CRAWFORD GALLERY, SYDNEY
1990	TRINITY COLLEGE, TEXAS
GRO	UP EXHIBITIONS
2012	THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD
2011	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2010	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
	ART MELBOURNE, MELBOURNE
	IAN MIIDDUV CALLEDV DDICDANE

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE

CONTEMPORARYEDITIONS.COM.AU

GREENHILL GALLERIES, CENTHTEMPORARY EDITIONS

2008	GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2006	DOUG MORAN NATIONAL PORTRAIT PRIZE, SYDNEY JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE GREENHILL GALLERIES, PERTH
2005	JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE ARCHIBALD PRIZE (FINALIST) ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES, SYDNEY NEWCASTLE REGIONAL ART GALLERY, NEWCASTLE COWRA ART GALLERY, COWRA MOREE PLAINS GALLERY, MOREE ALBURY REGIONAL ART GALLERY, ALBURY VICTORIAN ARTS CENTRE, MELBOURNE
2004	SAVILL GALLERIES, SYDNEY ARCHIBALD PRIZE (FINALIST) ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES, SYDNEY
2003	WILLIAM CREEK & BEYOND (TOURING EXHIBITION) BALLARAT FINE ART GALLERY, SHEPPARTON ART GALLERY, TAMWORTH CITY GALLERY, NEW ENGLAND REGIONAL ART MUSEUM, NOOSA REGIONAL ART GALLERY, GOLD COAST CITY GALLERY, GLADSTONE REGIONAL ART MUSEUM, COWRA ART GALLERY. SAVILL CONTEMPORARY, MELBOURNE THE DRILL HALL GALLERY, CANBERRA. DAIKANYAMA HILLSIDE FORUM, TOKYO REBECCA HOSSACK GALLERY AT ART MIAMI, USA
2002	BUNKAMURA GALLERY, TOKYO JAN MURPHY GALLERY, BRISBANE ART LONDON, LONDON DOUG MORAN NATIONAL PORTRAIT PRIZE, SYDNEY METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
2001	ART LONDON, LONDON NICOLA TOWNSEND, TOKYO HILLS GRAMMAR ART AWARD, SYDNEY METRO 5 GALLERY, MELBOURNE
2000	TIM OLSEN GALLERY, SYDNEY AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION, SINGAPORE NICOLA TOWNSEND, TOKYO KINGS SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY

NORVILLE LANDSCAPE PRIZE, MURRARUNDI CONRAD JUPITER ART PRIZE, GOLD COAST FLEURIEU LANDSCAPE PRIZE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE, BRISBANE

CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

	CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS
1999	WESTPAC ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
	TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE, BRISBANE
	KINGS SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1998	SALON DES REFUSÉS, SH ERWIN GALLERY, SYDNEY
	OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
	AUSTRALIAN CONTEMPORARY ART FAIR MELBOURNE
	NOTENTE CONTENT ON ANT TAIN WEED CONNE
1997	KING'S SCHOOL ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1997	,
	POWERHOUSE MUSEUM, SYDNEY
	OLSEN CARR ART DEALERS, SYDNEY
1996	MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1994	MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
1993	MOSMAN ART PRIZE, SYDNEY
	SALON DES REFUSÉS, SHERWIN GALLERY, SYDNEY
1991	GARY ANDERSON GALLERY, SYDNEY
1989	MARS GALLERY, NEW YORK
AWARDS	
2012	FINALIST, RICK AMOR DRAWING PRIZE
2012	FINALIST, RICK AMOR DRAWING PRIZE FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
2012	
2012	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
2012	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD
	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF
	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE
2011	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE
2011	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE
2011	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE
2011	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, DOUG MORAN PORTRAIT PRIZE
2011 2010 2006	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE
2011 2010 2006	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, DOUG MORAN PORTRAIT PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
2011 2010 2006	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, DOUG MORAN PORTRAIT PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
2011 2010 2006 2005	FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, THE GOLD AWARD, ROCKHAMPTON ART GALLERY, QLD FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, TATTERSALL'S LANDSCAPE PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE FINALIST, ALBANY ART PRIZE WINNER, PACKING ROOM PRIZE, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES FINALIST, ARCHIBALD PRIZE, ART GALLERY OF NEW SOUTH WALES

COMMISSIONS

CONTEMPORARY EDITIONS

2 0 0 4	UNFINISHED JOURNEY, OVERSEAS PROJECT, EXHIBITION AND PUBLICATION
2003	QUEEN MARY II, SIXTEEN PAINTINGS FOR THE NEW CRUISE SHIP, LONDON
2002	WILLIAM CREEK AND BEYOND, PUBLICATION
2001	LAKE EYRE AND BEYOND, PUBLICATION BURSWOOD HOTEL, PERTH
2000	CHANEL, SYDNEY

COLLECTIONS

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL GALLERY

NATIONAL GALLERY OF VICTORIA, MELBOURNE

DERWENT COLLECTION, TASMANIA

ARTBANK, SYDNEY

BENDIGO ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

NATIONAL PORTRAIT GALLERY, CANBERRA

MACQUARIE BANK, VICTORIA

BALLARAT ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

SHEPPARTON ART GALLERY, VICTORIA

GOLD COAST CITY GALLERY, GOLD COAST

MORNINGTON PENINSULAR REGIONAL GALLERY, VICTORIA

ART SPACE, MACKAY

CASTLEMAINE REGIONAL ART GALLERY, CASTLEMAINE

PARLIAMENT HOUSE ART COLLECTION